
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH BRUCE HARRIS & 

ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR THE COUNTYWIDE MAPPING OF FULL CADASTRAL 
DATA, IN THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $2,082,230, FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 1, 

2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2019. 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on June 17, 2016, Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder-Elections  
 

(ACRE) released a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the Countywide Mapping of Full 

Cadastral Data; and 

 
WHEREAS, ACRE received four (4) proposals in response to the RFP  
 

and an Evaluation Committee consisting of County staff members has identified the 

proposal by Bruce Harris & Associates as the most appropriate for the County’s needs; 

and 

 
 

WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its  
 

consideration and acceptance an agreement, reference to which is hereby made for  
 
further particulars, whereby Bruce Harris & Associates, Inc. shall supply Countywide  
 
Mapping of Full Cadastral Data; and 

 

WHEREAS, the term of the agreement is July 1, 2017 through December 31, 

2019, in an amount not to exceed $2,082,230; and 



 

WHEREAS, this Board has examined the agreement and approved it as to both 

form and content and desires to enter into it. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder-

Elections Officer or his designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which 

modify the County’s maximum fiscal obligation by no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), 

and/or modify the contract term and /or services so long as the modified term or 

services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions award Bruce Harris & 

Associates, Inc. as the vendor of choice for the ACRE Countywide Mapping of Full 

Cadastral Data contract. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


